C. ISSUE SIZE

The Issue size comprises of fresh issuance of up to 33,60,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each fully paid-up of the

Company for cash at price of ₹ [●] per Equity Share (including premium of ₹ [●] per Equity Share) aggregating ₹ [●].

20

https://www.techsciresearch.com/report/india-server-market/7252.html

D. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects:

S. N. Particulars Amount (In ₹ Lakh)

1. Working Capital Requirements of the Company 1,600.00

2. Investment in wholly owned subsidiary company, Zeacloud Services Private Limited, to fund

its Capital Expenditure expenses

250.00

3. General Corporate Purposes* [●]

Total [●]

*The amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the gross proceeds of the Issue.

E. DETAILS OF THE HOLDING OF THE SECURITIES OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY

“PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP” AND PUBLIC BEFORE AND AFTER THE ISSUE

S. No.

Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

Promoters

1.  Santosh Kumar Agrawal   42,36,100  47.07   42,36,100  34.27

2.  Sunil Kumar Agrawal   31,00,823  34.45   31,00,823  25.10

3.  Vineet Agrawal 88,473 0.98 88,473 0.72

Total – A 74,25,396 82.50 74,25,396 60.09

Promoter Group

4.  Anil Kumar Agrawal 2,75,000 3.06 2,75,000 2.22

5.  Abha Agrawal 1,76,000 1.96 1,76,000 1.42

6.  Savitri Devi 1,10,000 1.22 1,10,000 0.89

7.  Pooja Gupta 30,000 0.33 30,000 0.24

8.  Monita Agrawal 6,500 0.07 6,500 0.05

9.  Shubhangi Agrawal 3,300 0.04 3,300 0.03

Total – B 6,00,800 6.68 6,00,800 4.85

Public

10.  Existing Shareholders 9,73,804 10.82 9,73,804 7.88

11.  IPO - - 33,60,000 27.18

Total-C 9,73,804 10.82 43,33,804 35.06

Grand Total (A+B+C) 90,00,000 100.00 1,23,60,000 100.00

F. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Restated Consolidated Financials

(Amount in Lakhs)

*Note

1. September 30, 2023 figures are not annualized

2. The NAV is calculated on the basis of face value of each Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- existing as on September 30, 2023, March

Particulars For the period ended

September 30, 2023

For the year ended March

31, 2023

Share Capital 77.78 76.71

Net Worth 902.97 554.19

Revenue (total income) 7,146.71 9690.84

Profit after Tax 305.47 304.00

Earnings per share Basic and Diluted (*3) 39.74 39.63

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (in ₹) (*3) 116.06 72.29

[…]

by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialized. Accordingly, all the existing equity shares of the

Company will be in dematerialized form at the time of listing of shares.

□ PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

□ Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the listing of the

equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE Emerge before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

This space left blank intentionally.

66

5. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding convertible securities/warrants

in our Company

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter

Group” and public before and after the Issue:

S. No.

Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued Capital

No. of equity

Shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

Promoters

1 Santosh Kumar Agrawal   42,36,100  47.07%   42,36,100  34.27%

2 Sunil Kumar Agrawal   31,00,823  34.45%   31,00,823  25.09%

3. Vineet Agrawal 88,473 0.98% 88,473 0.72%

Total – A 74,25,396 82.50% 74,25,396 60.09%

Promoter Group

4. Anil Kumar Agrawal 2,75,000 3.06% 2,75,000 2.22%

5. Abha Agrawal 1,76,000 1.96% 1,76,000 1.42%

6. Savitri Devi 1,10,000 1.22% 1,10,000 0.89%

7. Pooja Gupta 30,000 0.33% 30,000 0.24%

8. Monita Agrawal 6,500 0.07% 6,500 0.05%

9. Shubhangi Agrawal 3,300 0.04% 3,300 0.03%

Total – B 6,00,800 6.68% 6,00,800 4.85%

Public

10. Existing Shareholders 9,73,804 10.82% 9,73,804 7.88%

11. IPO - - 33,60,000 27.18%

Total-C 9,73,804 10.82% 43,33,804 35.06%

Grand Total (A+B+C) 90,00,000 100.00% 1,23,60,000 100.00%

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoter is set   forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter and Promoter Group No. of Shares held* Average cost of Acquisition (in₹)

Santosh Kumar Agrawal   42,36,100  0.91

Sunil Kumar Agrawal   31,00,823  0.99

Vineet Agrawal 88,473 29.18

*Only the shares acquired are considered.

8. Details of Major Shareholders:

A. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of this Red Herring

Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held % of Paid up Capital

1.  Santosh Kumar Agrawal   42,36,100  47.07%

2.  Sunil Kumar Agrawal   31,00,823  34.45%

3.  Anil Kumar Agrawal   2,75,000  3.06%

4.  Sarthak Agrawal   2,75,000  3.06%

5.  Mamta Agrawal   2,75,000  3.06%

6.  Savitri Devi   1,10,000  1.22%

7.  Abha Agrawal   1,76,000  1.96%

8.  Jagdish Prasad Sharma   1,50,000 1.67%

9.  Dinesh Gupta   1,50,000 1.67%

 Total 87,47,923 97.22%

B. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten days prior to  the

67

date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held % of Paid up Capital

1.  Santosh Kumar Agrawal 42,36,100 47.07%

2.  Sunil Kumar Agrawal 31,00,823 34.45%

3.  Anil Kumar Agrawal 2,75,000 3.06%

4.  Sarthak Agrawal 2,75,000 3.06%

5.  Mamta Agrawal 2,75,000 3.06%

6.  Savitri Devi 1,10,000 1.22%

7.  Abha Agrawal 1,76,000 1.96%

8.  Jagdish Prasad Sharma 1,50,000 1.67%

9.  Dinesh Gupta 1,50,000 1.67%

 Total 87,47,723 97.22%

C. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date one year prior to the

date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held % of Paid-up Capital

1.  Santosh Kumar Agrawal 3,85,100 50.20%

2.  Sunil Kumar Agrawal 2,81,000 36.63%

3.  Abro Intrade LLP 1,01,000 13.17%

 Total 7,67,100 100.00%

D. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date two years prior to the

date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held % of Paid up Capital

1.  Santosh Kumar Agrawal 3,85,100 50.20%

2.  Sunil Kumar Agrawal 2,81,000 36.63%

3.  Abro Intrade LLP 1,01,000 13.17%

 Total 7,67,100 100.00%

9. The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its incorporation and

there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of this Red Herring Prospectus.

10. Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares out of revaluation reserve or reserves without accrual of cash resources

since inception.

11. Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares during a period of one year preceding the date of this Red Herring

Prospectus at a price lower than the Issue Price, except as following:

Bonus issue: 77,78230 Equity Shares